CORRIGENDUM

Date: 20.03.2024

This corrigendum is issued in reference to the Notice inviting Tender (for short term
tender notice for civil and repair works at state bank of india, administrative office model
town Bathinda) vide reference No SBI/AO/BTI/10 TENDER dated 04.03 2024 uploaded
on Bank's website on 04.03.2024.

As we have received only single tender, therefore we are extending the last date as
below:

Original Date and Time-15.03.2024 at 1230 hrs

Revised Date and Time - 26.03.2024 at 1230hrs

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the original NIT shall remain unchanged.
We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause and appreciate your
understanding in the matter. For any further inquiries or clarifications, please feel free
to contact us.

Thank you for your attention in the matter.

Your Sincerely,

IS
Fraferd, afovs

: O Adr;inistrative o

State\Bank of India, & Office, Bathinda +

Administrative Office Bathinda s 500 (3

Email-cmhr.zobtd@sbl.co.in i

Mobile No.:-9915432421




